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*2010-2011 data are projections
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Exchange Index 2008 %

Change
i 3  |London SE FTSE 100 -31.3%
1 NYSE Group DJI A -33.8%
' 12  |Swiss Exchange Swiss Market -34.2%
9 TSX Group S&P TSX Composite -35.4%
2 Nasdaq NASDAQ Composite -39.6%
‘ 8 Bolsa De Medrid Madrid General -40.0%
. 6 Frankfurt SE DAX -40.2%
4 Tokyo SE Nikkei 225 -41.5%
5 Euronext CAC 40 -42.6%
11  |Hong Kong Exchanges Hang Seng Index -47.9%
10 |Borsa Italiana MIBTel -48.5%
7 Shanghai SE Shanghai Composite -65.4%

Top 12 Stock Exchanges

2008 Growth




Exchange Index 2009 %

Change
- 7 Shanghai SE Shanghai Composite 77.2%
11 Hong Kong Exchanges Hang Seng Index 51.4%
' 2 Nasdaq NASDAQ Composite 43.7%
9 TSX Group S&P TSX Composite 31.2%
6 Frankfurt SE DAX 29.9%
‘ 1 NYSE Group DJI A 26.8%
8 Bolsa De Medrid Madrid General 26.7%
3 London SE FTSE 100 22 1%
5 Euronext CAC 40 21.5%
10 |Borsa ltaliana FTSE MIB 19.5%
12  |Swiss Exchange Swiss Market 18.4%
4 Tokyo SE Nikkei 225 16.6%

Top 12 Stock Exchanges

2009 Growth




Exchange Index 2010 %

Change
- 2 Nasdaq NASDAQ Composite 16.9%
6 Frankfurt SE DAX 16.1%
' 9 TSX Group S&P TSX Composite 14.4%
1 NYSE Group DJI A 11.0%
3 London SE FTSE 100 9.0%
‘ 11 Hong Kong Exchanges Hang Seng Index 9.3%
@l 12  |Swiss Exchange Swiss Market 1.7%
4 Tokyo SE Nikkel 225 -3.0%
5 Euronext CAC 40 -3.3%
10 |Borsa Italiana FTSE MIB ~13.2%
7 Shanghai SE Shanghai Composite -14.3%
8 Bolsa De Medrid Madrid General -19.2%

Top 12 Stock Exchanges

2010 Growth
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’ B Expansion At Risk

Recovery B In Recession

Recession Watch
as of May 2009



B\ Source: Federal Reserve

The industrial production index measures the real output of the

] manufacturing, mining, and electric and gas utilities industries.
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Industrial Production
January 2001 through January 2011
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Bl Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis

| r |
© 9o o
AN o n/__

L Y\ \ N\ )

|
Q
5

|
Q
Q@

Q
P

2007102
€06002
708002
108002
2021002
€0900¢
OS002
TOS00¢
20002
€002
702002
102002
20T002C
00002
706661
TO666T
208661
€0.66T
709661
TO966T
20S66T
cOV66T
yOE66T
TOE66T
202661
c€OT66T
7O066T
TO066T

(4VYVS) poliad Buipadaid wou) abueyd 1usdiad

Gross Domestic Product

199001 through 201004



In Recession Moderating Recovering . Expanding

Recession Watch
as ofApril 2010



Bl Source: Moody’s Economy
In Recession Maoderating Recovering B epanding
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Recession Watch
as of November 2010
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Between January 2010 and January 1P 1/11:
2011, the nation gained 984,000 jobs. o

Net Change in U.S. Jobs, BLS
January 2001 through January 2011



Education & Healthcare
Mining and Logging
Other Services
Government
Information

Leisure & Hospitality
Financial Activities
Professional and Business Services
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Construction

Manufacturing

National Nonfarm Employment

-8,-1.1%
-90, -1.6%%

-142,-0.6%

+1213, +6.5%

by Industry Sector Groups

December 2007 v. January 2011

-326,-10.8%
476,-35% All told
-619, -7.5% V4 , 718K
-1123,-6.2% Jobs Lost
-1992,-7.5%
-2032,-27.1%
-2123,-15.5%
-3500 -2500 -1500 -500 500 1500
Thousands, SA



Professional and Business Services 416

Education & Healthcare 397
- Trade, Transportation, and Utilities

Manufacturing
— Leisure & Hospitality

Other Services

Mining and Logging 65
’ Information -39
Financial Activities -60 All tOId 984K Jobs
Construction -130 Gained

Government -253

’ -300 -200 -100 0 100 200 300 400 500

Thousands, SA

National Nonfarm Employment

by Industry Sector Groups
January 2010 v. January 2011
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-100 -
Industry Sector Jan-11 Dec-10 | Jan-10 | 1-net
Construction 5,455 5,487 5,585 -32.0
-150 - Residential Building 557.9 561.1 590.2 -3.2
Nonresidential Building 651.0 657.7 659.8 -6.7
Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 823.3 830.3 810.4 -7.0 12.9 1.6%
Specialty Trade Contractors 3,422.8| 3,437.7| 3,524.8| -14.9] -102.0 -2.9%
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National Construction Employment
Monthly Net Change

February 2000 - January 2011
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Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics

MSA UR Rank |MSA UR
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-
1 VA-MD-WV 5.7 11 |Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA 8.8
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-
2 Wi 6.5 12 |St. Louis, MO-IL 9.4
San Francisco-Oakland-Fremont,
3 |Boston-Cambridge-Quincy, MA-NH 7.1 13 |CA 9.9
San Diego-Carlsbad-San Marcos,
4 |Baltimore-Towson, MD 7.5 14 |CA 10.1
Atlanta-Sandy Springs-Marietta,
5 |Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX 7.9 15 |GA 10.2
New York-Northern New Jersey-Long
6 [Island, NY-NJ-PA 8.2 16 |Detroit-Warren-Livonia, Ml 11.1
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Santa
7 |Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown, TX 8.3 17 |Ana, CA 11.7
Philadelphia-Camden-Wilmington, PA- Miami-Fort Lauderdale-Pompano
8 |NJ-DE-MD 8.4 18 |Beach, FL 11.8
Tampa-St. Petersburg-Clearwater,
8 |Phoenix-Mesa-Glendale, AZ 8.4 19 [FL 12.0
Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario,
10 |Chicago-Joliet-Naperville, IL-IN-WI 8.7 20 ICA 13.9

Unemployment Rates, Largest 20 Metros(NSA)
December 2010




Rate Rank State Rate Rank State Rate

1 NORTH DAKOTA 3.8 18 ARKANSAS 7.9 35 IDAHO 9.5

- 2 NEBRASKA 4.4 19 LOUISIANA 8.0 35 INDIANA 9.5
3 SOUTH DAKOTA 4.6 20 ALASKA 8.1 35 MISSOURI 9.5

4 NEW HAMPSHIRE 5.5 21 MASSACHUSETTS 8.2 38 OHIO 9.6

’ 5 VERMONT 5.8 21 NEW YORK 8.2 38 WEST VIRGINIA 9.6
_ 6 IOWA 6.3 23 TEXAS 8.3 40 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 9.7
i 7 HAWAII 6.4 24 DELAWARE 8.5 41 NORTH CAROLINA 9.8
’ 7 WYOMING 6.4 24 NEW MEXICO 8.5 42 MISSISSIPPI 10.1
a8 9 VIRGINIA 6.7 24 PENNSYLVANIA 8.5 43 GEORGIA 10.2
10  |[KANSAS 6.8 27 COLORADO 8.8 44 KENTUCKY 10.3

10 [OKLAHOMA 6.8 28 CONNECTICUT 9.0 45 OREGON 10.6

12 MINNESOTA 7.0 29 ALABAMA 9.1 46 SOUTH CAROLINA 10.7

13 MONTANA 7.2 29 NEW JERSEY 9.1 47 RHODE ISLAND 11.5

14  [MAINE 7.3 31 ILLINOIS 9.3 48 MICHIGAN 11.7

15 MARYLAND 7.4 31 WASHINGTON 9.3 49 FLORIDA 12.0

16 UTAH 7.5 33 ARIZONA 9.4 50 CALIFORNIA 12.5

3 16  |WISCONSIN 7.5 33 TENNESSEE 9.4 51 NEVADA 14.5

Unemployment Rates, U.S. States (SA)
December 2010
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15-Year & 30-Year Fixed Mortgage Rates
January 1995 through January 2011



Thousands, SAAR
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U.S.New Home Sales
January 1999 through December 2010



2\ Source: Census Bureau
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555

Source: The American Institute of Architects
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Nonresidential Construction Put-in-Place

June 2006 through December 2010

Type Value % Nov-10 % Dec-09

Private $260.5 -0.5% -12.3%

Public $291.7 -2.6% -0.5%

Total $552.2 -1.6% -6.4%

Oct. 08: $719.0 billion
Dec. 10: $552.2 billion
-23.2%
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Power

Highway and street
Amusement and recreation
Sewage and waste disposal
Transportation
Conservation and development

ﬂ Water supply
Health care

' Communication
? Educational
Religious
Commercial
Public safety

Manufacturing
Office

’ Lodging

-55

13.0
7.6
4.4
35
0.8
0.5
0.3
-44.1
| | . |
-45 -5 5 15

12-month %Change

National Nonresidential Construction Spending by Subsector
December 2010 v. December 2009
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National Power Construction Spending
January 2005 through December 2010



¥\ Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics
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5.0%

0.0%

-5.0%

Year to Year % change

-10.0%
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U.S. Retall & Food Services Sales
January 2001 through January 2011
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Apparel | 7 3%
oy e —— 0

g Drug | /5%

Department [ NG 2.5%

Discount _1.8%

’ 0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0%

12-month % change

U.S. Chain Store Sales Growth by Type of Store
January 2010 v. January 2011

10.0%



-------- ”"-':5_-_ Source: Autodata Corp.

iff]\ —
- (7]
L“"“ S 14 -
ﬁ Elz—
A 3 g -
E:-{'::Il 2
= O i
_ £ 6
>4 AL
2_
O_
<t <t <
o o o
c > A
QY] © Q
f Pk B
% mGM mFord

Jan-05
May-05
Sep-05
Jan-06
May-06
Sep-06
Jan-07
May-07
Sep-07
Jan-08
May-08
Sep-08
Jan-09
May-09
Sep-09

® Chrysler mHonda = Toyota ®Nissan

National Vehicle Sales
January 2004 through January 2011 (SAAR)

Jan-10
May-10

Sep-10

Jan-11



o it = Source: Congressional Budget Office

Total
| B On-budget

I ;rrr.ﬁ__hh%lﬁ _
i - I

-$1,000 - |l

-$1,200 - *2011-2013 data are projections

Value ($billions)

1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013

U.S. Federal Budget Deficit
1995-2013*



‘ A Source: Center on Budget and Policy Priorities

eAlabama, Alaska, Arkansas, Delaware, D.C, Indiana, New Hampshire, North Dakota, South Dakota, and Wyoming are not
projected to have budget shortfalls in 2012.
*Note: Kentucky and Virginia have two-year budgets. They closed their FY2012 shortfalls when they enacted their budgets for the
FY2011-FY2012 biennium.

L

State % Rank State % Rank State %
1 lllinois 50.9% 18 Missouri 14.4% 35 Massachusetts 6.4%
2 New Jersey 37.4% 19 Mississippi 14.1% 36 lowa 5.6%
3 Nevada 37.1% 20 Wisconsin 12.8% 37 \West Virginia 4.1%
4 South Carolina 26.6% 21 ldaho 12.6% Hawaii NA
5 Oregon 25.0% 22 Maryland 12.2% Oklahoma NA
6 Minnesota 24.5% 23 Ohio 11.0% Tennessee NA
7 Texas 22.3% 24 Florida 10.49%0 States Total 18.9%0
8 California 22.2% 25 Vermont 10.4%
9 Louisiana 22.0% 26 Georgia 10.3% .
) Combined gaps of
10 |Connecticut 20.8% 27 Rhode Island 9.9% L.
$113 billion
11 North Carolina 20.0% 28 Pennsylvania 9. 7%
2 Y > for 2012.
12 |Washington 18.5% 29 Nebraska 9.2%
13 |New York 16.9% 30 Kentucky 9.1%
14 |Arizona 16.6% 31 Kansas 8.8%
15 Maine 16.1% 32 Montana 8.3%
16 |Colorado 15.3% 33 New Mexico 7.6%0
17 |Virginia 14.8% 34 Michigan 6.5%

Projected State Budget Shortfalls for FY 2012
As Percentage of FY 2011 Budget



Stimulus, stimulus, stimulus;

We've seen the worst of it
from a broader economic
perspective;

Too soon to tell if broad
Inflation domestically will be
problematic;

The level of both political
and economic uncertainty is
less than it was compared to
a year ago;

Global economy on the
mend for now;

Commaodity price surges
remain the leading threat;

2011: GDP 3.0%-3.5%;
1.6M jobs; US UE stays
above 9%;

20127777

Stairway to Heaven



* You can always reach me at
abasu@sagepolicy.com

 |f you appreciate this type of information
and would like regular updates, please see
our newsletter service at
WWW.spgtrend.com

» Also, If you need us in a hurry, we are at
410.522.7243 (410.522.SAGE)

* Please contact us when you require
economic research & policy analysis.

Thank You




